

## Terms & Conditions - ADULTS ART & WINE FIESTA by Laura Notari

1. Enrollment and Registration:

a. You must complete the registration process to secure a spot in the Art & Wine Fiesta (send an email to: info@lauranotari.com).
b. Registration fee must be paid in full at the time of enrollment to: Account Details: NAME: LAURA NOTARI ARTIST
IBAN: NL37ABNA0100872328
BIC: ABNANL24
Account Type: Business Account

d. Laura Notari Artist reserves the right to withdraw any service without consulting the participant prior to withdrawing such service and shall have no liability whatsoever to the participant in connection with deletion or elimination of any such service.

- 2. Adults Art & Wine Fiesta Schedule:
  - a. The Adults Art & Wine Fiesta will be conducted every Wednesday from 19:00 to 21:00.
  - b. The atelier is at Laura Notari's studio (Noordse Bosje 1, Hilversum).

d. The registered participant should come wearing comfortable and old clothes, and able to get dirty.

3. Code of Conduct:

a. All registered participants are expected to behave in a respectful and appropriate manner towards Art & Wine Fiesta staff, fellow participants, and the Laura Notari studio/gallery premises.

b. Any form of bullying, harassment, or disruptive behavior will not be tolerated and may result in immediate dismissal from Laura Notari studio/gallery without a refund.

c. Laura Notari studio/gallery reserves the right to dismiss a registered participant if their behavior is consistently disruptive or endangers themselves or others.

4. Photography and Promotion:

a. Laura Notari studio/gallery may take photographs or videos during the Adults Art & Wine Fiesta activities for promotional purposes.

b. By enrolling yourself in the Adults Art & Wine Fiesta, you give permission to be used in promotional materials, including but not limited to websites, brochures, and social media platforms.

5. Cancellation and Refunds:

a. You must notify Laura Notari studio/gallery in writing of any cancellation requests. No refunds for no show or cancellations with less than 48 hours in advance. The packages of classes last only for 3 months.

b. Laura Notari studio/gallery reserves the right to cancel the Adults Art & Wine Fiesta due to insufficient enrollment, unforeseen circumstances, or any other reason. In such cases, the class will be recovered.

6. Liability:

a. Laura Notari studio/gallery will not be held liable for any injuries, accidents, or damages that occur during the Adults Art & Wine Fiesta, except in cases of gross negligence or intentional misconduct.

b. You are responsible for any costs or damages caused to Laura Notari studio/gallery facilities or property.

7. Changes to Terms and Conditions:

a. Laura Notari studio/gallery reserves the right to modify or amend these terms and conditions at any time. Any significant changes will be communicated to you in advance.

By enrolling yourself in the Adult Art & WIne Fiesta by Laura Notari studio/gallery, you agree to abide by these terms and conditions.

Signature: Date: